
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014973-2021 

Contract

Crisis Housing

Lincolnshire Partnership NHS Foundation Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-014973

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-028e47  

Published 30 June 2021, 3:56pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Lincolnshire Partnership NHS Foundation Trust

Carholme Court Doddington Ward, Long Leys Rd

Lincoln

LN1 1FS

Contact

Kelly Wilson

Email

kelly.wilson@ulh.nhs.uk

Telephone

+44 1522512512

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014973-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014973-2021
mailto:kelly.wilson@ulh.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF3 - Lincolnshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.lpft.nhs.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.lpft.nhs.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Crisis Housing

Reference number

DN500119

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85323000 - Community health services

https://www.lpft.nhs.uk/
https://www.lpft.nhs.uk/


Page 3 to 6

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Service will provide short term accommodation and low level emotional and practical
support for adults in a time of mental health crisis, supporting a range of newly emerging or
more severe, long term and/or complex mental health conditions. The service will provide a
safe and effective alternative to hospital admission for appropriate people to help reduce the
number of hospital admissions. The service will be required to deliver within the localities of
Boston and Lincoln, Lincolnshire, England. The start date for this service is 1 July 2021.

Though not included within the issued specification, the Contracting Authority may during
the term

require the service to deliver additional resource in response to Winter Pressures as well as
the delivery of a Safe Haven service from one or both Crisis Houses. Should these additional
services be required, this will be added to the Terms and Conditions of the contract through
mutual agreement with the winning Tenderer during the term of the contract.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £2,500,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

85100000 - Health services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF - East Midlands (England)



Page 4 to 6

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The contract has been agreed for three years with the option to extend for up to two years.
The initial contract period is 1 July 2021 to 30 June 2024. If the contract is extended the full
term of the contract will conclude on 30 June 2026. The maximum contract length will
therefore be five years. The contract end date and value are representative of the total
potential opportunity for the provision of Crisis Housing.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Service Delivery / Weighting: 17

Quality criterion - Name: Mobilisation and Contract Management / Weighting: 7.4

Quality criterion - Name: Governance / Weighting: 22.9

Quality criterion - Name: Workforce / Weighting: 9.7

Quality criterion - Name: Information & Management Technology / Weighting: 3

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-001777

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DN500119

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

29 June 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/001777-2021


Page 6 to 6

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Richmond Fellowship

80 Holloway Road

London

N7 8JG

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI5 - Outer London – East and North East

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £2,500,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

NHS England and NHS Improvement

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-08T12:13:59+0100
	TCPDF




